

News Release

October 31, 2023

MIRAIT ONE Corporation

[MIRAIT ONE Corporation] Demonstration experiment of "MIRAIT ONE Health Portal" as a Health & Productivity Management measure

We Create our own healthcare platform based on "KENKO MILEAGE" provided by NTT DOCOMO for the continuous exercise habit of employees

and aiming to roll it out company-wide and fully introduce it to each group company

From October 12, 2023, MIRAIT ONE Corporation (head office: Koto-ku, Tokyo; President and Chief Executive Officer: Toshiki Nakayama; "MIRAIT ONE") will implement a demonstration experiment to create the "MIRAIT ONE Health Portal" which is comprehensive healthcare platform recording vital signs and exercise habits, providing online health consultation.

This portal is based on NTT DOCOMO, INC. (DOCOMO)'s application "KENKO MILEAGE", and through this experiment conducting regular surveys, both companies will work together for building better services. In the future, we aim to roll it out company-wide and fully introduce it to each group company.

While considering measures to utilize the smartphones carried by all employees, we recognized that the matching of MIRAIT ONE's in-house "health information platform" concept and the health application "KENKO MILEAGE" provided by DOCOMO. As a result, we decided to promote this as a collaborative measure.

"MIRAIT ONE Health Portal" will focus on everyday health including not only vital signs but also promotion of walking, exercise habits and activation of company health events. In addition, for future health improvement, we introduce the more functions of this portal such as "online dietary guidance", "online health consultation" and others covered by "KENKO MILEAGE".

DOCOMO plans to utilize this experience for further enhancement of service quality.

MIRAIT ONE announced its Health and Productivity Management Declaration last July, since then we have implemented various health measures, and certified as a 2023 Health & Productivity Management Outstanding Organization (Large Enterprise Category) in March this year. MIRAIT ONE uses this demonstration experiment as a driving force for all employees to promote health and productivity management and we are moving towards our goal, people-centric management.

The image related to this matter is as shown in the Attachment.

< About MIRAIT ONE Corporation >

MIRAIT ONE Corporation was launched on July 1, 2022 through the integration of MIRAIT Holdings Corporation, MIRAIT Corporation, and MIRAIT Technologies Corporation. MIRAIT ONE has

established "co-creating an exciting future through challenges and technology" as its purpose (significance of existence), and is engaged in the resolution of issues faced by customers and society and regional revitalization by promoting initiatives such as urban development and regional development, corporate DX and GX, green business and global business based on the technical capability cultivated until now in telecommunications facility construction and the civil engineering business.

(Attachment)

